



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4066/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17656/2025, CRL.M.A.
17657/2025
ARVIND JAINPetitioner

Through: Mr. Pavan Narang, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Manish Shukla, Mr. Aditya Shukla,
Mr. Shrish Natu Tripathi, Mr. Nilesh
Tiwari, Advs.

versus

DVEEP AHUJARespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
30.05.2025

In view of Farewell Reference of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dharmesh
Sharma, this matter could not be taken up today.

List on 01.07.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 30, 2025/GS