



\$~25 to 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

25

+ **CRL.M.C. 4066/2025, CRL.M.A. 17656/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17657/2025**

ARVIND JAINPetitioner
Through: Mr. Manish Shukla & Mr.
Nilesh Tiwari, Advts.

versus

DVEEP AHUJARespondent
Through: None

26

+ **CRL.M.C. 4067/2025, CRL.M.A. 17660/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17661/2025**

ARVIND JAINPetitioner
Through: Mr. Manish Shukla & Mr.
Nilesh Tiwari, Advts.

versus

DVEEP AHUJARespondent
Through: None

27

+ **CRL.M.C. 4068/2025, CRL.M.A. 17666/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17667/2025**

ARVIND JAINPetitioner
Through: Mr. Manish Shukla & Mr.
Nilesh Tiwari, Advts.

versus

DVEEP AHUJARespondent
Through: None

28

+ **CRL.M.C. 4070/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17671/2025**

ARVIND JAINPetitioner
Through: Mr. Manish Shukla & Mr.
Nilesh Tiwari, Advts.

versus

DVEEP AHUJARespondent
Through: None

29

+ **CRL.M.C. 4072/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17674/2025**

ARVIND JAINPetitioner
Through: Mr. Manish Shukla & Mr.
Nilesh Tiwari, Advts.



versus

DVEEP AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through: None

30

+

**CRL.M.C. 4074/2025, CRL.M.A. 17677/2025 &
CRL.M.A. 17678/2025**

ARVIND JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Shukla & Mr.
Nilesh Tiwari, Advs.

versus

DVEEP AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through: None

31

+

**CRL.M.C. 4075/2025, CRL.M.A. 17679/2025 &
CRL.M.A. 17680/2025**

ARVIND JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Shukla & Mr.
Nilesh Tiwari, Advs.

versus

DVEEP AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through: None

32

+

CRL.M.C. 4076/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17681/2025

ARVIND JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Shukla & Mr.
Nilesh Tiwari, Advs.

versus

DVEEP AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through: None

33

+

**CRL.M.C. 4077/2025, CRL.M.A. 17683/2025 &
CRL.M.A. 17684/2025**

ARVIND JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Shukla & Mr.
Nilesh Tiwari, Advs.

versus

DVEEP AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

09.09.2025

%



1. The report indicates that the respondent is not residing at the address provided in the memo of parties.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the same address as the respondent/ complainant had provided before the learned Trial Court is mentioned in the memo of parties.
3. Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent through the learned counsel who represents the respondent before the learned Trial Court, returnable on 11.12.2025.
4. A copy of this order be placed in all the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025

“SS”